

GAHC010212062025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/5527/2025

RAVI BROTHERS
SHIVA COMMERCIAL COMPLEX, 2ND FLOOR, B BLOCK, RUPNAGAR PATH
(ASEB/ASTC ROAD)GS ROAD
ULUBARI, GUWAHATI-781007, REPRESENTED BY ONE OF ITS PARTNERS,
SHRI RAHUL GUPTA
S/O RAVINDRA NATH GUPTA, R/O VATIKA, KHARGULI, GUWAHATI-781004.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS.
REP BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM,
IRRIGATION DEPARTMENT, DISPUR, GUWAHATI-6.

2:THE CHIEF ENGINEER

IRRIGATION DEPARTMENT
GOVT. OF ASSAM
CHANDMARI
GUWAHATI-781003.

3:THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF ENGINEER (MECH)
IRRIGATION DEPARTMENT

GOVT.OF ASSAM
CHANDMARI
GUWAHATI-781003.

4:THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

GUWHATI MECHANICAL DIVISION
IRRIGATION DEPARTMENT
GOVT. OF ASSAM

GUWAHATI
ASSAM-781003

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. S BISWAKARMA,

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, IRRIGATION,

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MANISH CHOUDHURY

ORDER

Date : 23.03.2026

Mr. S. Biswakarma, learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

Mr. N. Upadhyay, learned Standing Counsel, Irrigation Department has sought for and is granted 3 [three] weeks' time to obtain necessary instructions and to file counter affidavit on behalf of the respondent Irrigation Department authorities.

List the case on 29.04.2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant